Fı	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			04-04-2003					ET			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 9090.0001-01				
								_				rney Docket rney Custom				
	Honorable record the			_	1024	0963	3			ATTN. I	BOX A	ASSIGNMENT	S			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):						72	2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	Provar, Inc.									SourceProse Corporation						
Ad⊲itior	nal name(s)	of conve	eying par	ty(ies) atta	ched?	Yes 1	No	Internal	Ad	dress:						
3.	Nature of conveyance:							Street A	Street Address: 6751 Rufe Snow Drive, Suite 350				350			
	Assignr	nent		Merger		APR 0	1 2003	City:	W	'atauga						
	Security Agreem			Change	of Name	ENT & IR	ADEMARY	State:		Texas		Zip Code:	76148			
	Other:	Other:								Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?						
Ex cuti	Exception Date: May 7, 2002							☐ Yes								
4.	Applicatio	n numbe	r(s) or pa	atent numb	er(s): If	this docum	nent is be	ing filed t	oge	ther with	a new	v application, t	he execution	n date of		
	the applic							1								
A. — — —									B. Patent Number(s):							
	10/127,51	1														
Additional numbers attached?									☐ Yes							
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:								Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1							
Na⊧ne:	ie:							7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40								
								Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)								
										Autho	rized t	to be charged	to deposit a	ccount		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.																
Street A	\ddress:		Street, N	.W.												
Cit _i :	: Washington, D.C.															
Stale:	e: Zip:				20005-3315			8.	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>							
9. To he li docume	Statemen pest of my kent.	_		lief, the for	egoing i	nformatior	n is true a	and correc	ct ar	nd any at	tached	d copy is a true	e copy of the	original		
								they	/			April 1	, 2003			
Leonard Smith, Jr. Reg. No. 45,118							Signa	Signature					ate			
		Т		ber of pag	es inclu	ding cover	sheet, a	ttachmen	ts a	nd docun	nents:	4				
03/2003 (FC:8021	LHUELLER 00	000183 10		0 OP												

PATENT REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0802

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAY 07 2002

Corporations Section

PROVAR, INC. TO CHANGE ITS

NAME TO SOURCEPROSE CORPORATION

ARTICLE ONE

The existing name and address of the corporation is Provar, Inc., whose address is 6751 Rufe Snow Drive, Suite 350, Watauga, Texas 76148. Its' charter number is 01464517-00. The name of Provar, Inc. is changed to SourceProse Corporation, whose address is 6751 Rufe Snow Drive, Suite 350, Watauga, Texas 76148.

ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT

On May 28, 1999, it was agreed by more than two-thirds of the shareholders of Provar, Inc. to change its name to SourceProse Corporation. At that time, the total number of shares outstanding was 907,900 shares. Of the total outstanding, 887,500 shares voted in favor of the name change, 0 shares voted against the name thange, and 20,400 shares abstained from voting.

I hereby confirm the foregoing to be true and correct as of this the day of April, 2002.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF PROVAR, INC.
TO CHANGE ITS NAME TO SOURCEPROSE CORPORATION-page 1

07/19/2002 FRI 08:54 PATENT 7726] 2003

REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0803



TATE OF TEXAS

5 S S

COUNTY OF TARRANT

BEFORE ME, a notary public, on this day personally appeared John W. Howard, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and, being by me first duly eworn, declared that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this the 27th day of April, A.D., 2002.

State of Texas

My Commission expires:

03.16.2004

Donna Y. REVERING
Typed or printed name
Notary Public

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SOURCEPROSE CORP. TO CHANGE ITS NAME TO VERIFLOOD--page 2

07/19/2002 FRI 08:54PATENTNO 7726] 2004

REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0804

ons Section

.n, Texas 78711-3697

лх 13697

Gwyn Shea

Secretary of State





Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT **OF**

SourceProse Corporation 146451700

[formerly: PROVAR, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 05/07/2002 Effective: 05/07/2002



Luyn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Traci Aguirre

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

07/19/2002 FRI 08:5**рДпкт** NO 7726] 🗹 002

RECORDED: 04/01/2003 REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0805